GE Fanuc
Intelligent Platforms
PMC-24x Family
High Capacity Disk Storage Solutions
Features
• Boot and run any OS in a single slot
• PCI 32-bit at 33/66 MHz
• 2.5” SSD media to 16 GByte

• Operating:  5% to 95% non-condensing
• Storage: 5% to 95% non-condensing
Ordering Information
Model Drive Types # Drives Drive Ordering
Number Supported Supported Integration Options
PMC243 2.5” Rotating media 1  Integrated into Rotating 40 to 160 GByte
 2.5” Solid state media   PMC assembly 2.5” SSD 8 to 16 GByte
 2.5” Extended Duty 1     RXX/EE252s
PMC244 CompactFlash 3  Integrated into PMC244FP Front panel w/latch
 (Max size 8 GByte)   PMC assembly with PMC244FPL
    EIDE interface to PMC244M Conduction cooled
    external disk PMC244RG Recessed CF
PMC245 Dual CompactFlash  4  Integrated into PMC245/44/CF Dual CF
 (Max size 16 GByte)   PMC assembly with PMC245/44 No CF
    EIDE interface to PMC245/44 CF Dual CF
    external disk PMC245/ 40-pin IDE
Add -S at the end of the part number for Solaris Boot option.
Block Diagram